
Contest Name 

Argyll & Bute Council 

Valid Votes 

Positions to be Filled 

Quota 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Ward 11 - Helensburgh and Lomond South 

2,884 

3 

722 

Stage 1 

Candidate Name Affiliation No. of Ballot Papers 

Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS Scottish National Party (SNP) 749 

Howard GREEN Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local 247 

Paul Donald KENNEDY Scottish Liberal Democrats 512 

David KINNIBURGH Scottish Conservative and Unionist 522 

Gemma PENFOLD Scottish Conservative and Unionist 854 

Total 2,884 

Candidate Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS Elected with 749 votes, being in excess of the quota of 722 

Candidate Gemma PENFOLD Elected with 854 votes, being in excess of the quota of 722 

Report Name: Transfers_V0012_Ward-11---Helensburgh-and-Lomond-South_06052022_181916.pdf Created: 06-5-2022 18:19:16 



Action No. of Ball
Papers 

ot Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

Argyll & Bute Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 2 - Surplus of Gemma PENFOLD 132.00000 

Transfer to Howard GREEN 20 

Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY 66 

Transfer to David KINNIBURGH 718 

0.15456 

0.15456 

0.15456 

3.09120 

10.20096 

110.97408 

No further preference 50 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

0.15456 7.72800 
0.00576 

132.00000 
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Stage 3 - Surplus of Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS 27.00000 

Transfer to Howard GREEN 512 

Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY 101 

0.03604 

0.03604 

18.45248 

3.64004 

No further preference 118 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

0.03604 4.25272 
0.00604 

27.00000 
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Stage 4 - Exclusion of Howard GREEN 268.54368 

Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY 163 1.00000 163.00000 

Transfer to David KINNIBURGH 13 1.00000 13.00000 

Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY 10 0.15456 1.54560 

Transfer to David KINNIBURGH 4 0.15456 0.61824 

Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY 306 0.03604 11.02824 

Transfer to David KINNIBURGH 5 0.03604 0.18020 

No further preference 71 1.00000 71.00000 

No further preference 6 0.15456 0.92736 

No further preference 201 0.03604 7.24404 
Not transferred due to rounding 0.00000 

Total 268.54368 
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Stage 5 - Exclusion of David KINNIBURGH 647.42124 

Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY 291 

Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY 401 

Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY 12 

1.00000 

0.15456 

0.03604 

291.00000 

61.97856 

0.43248 

No further preference 244 

No further preference 321 

No further preference 11 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 

0.15456 

0.03604 

244.00000 

49.61376 

0.39644 
0.00000 

647.42124 
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