This report contains the transfers results.

Valid Votes
Positions to be Filled
Quota

Ward 11 - Helensburgh and Lomond South

2,884

3

722

Stage 1

Candidate Name	Affiliation	No. of Ballot Papers
Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS	Scottish National Party (SNP)	749
Howard GREEN	Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local	247
Paul Donald KENNEDY	Scottish Liberal Democrats	512
David KINNIBURGH	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	522
Gemma PENFOLD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	854
	Total	2,884

Candidate Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS Elected with 749 votes, being in excess of the quota of 722 Candidate Gemma PENFOLD Elected with 854 votes, being in excess of the quota of 722

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 2 - Surplus of Gemma PENFOLD

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Howard GREEN	20	0.15456	3.09120
Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY	66	0.15456	10.20096
Transfer to David KINNIBURGH	718	0.15456	110.97408
No further preference	50	0.15456	7.72800
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00576
	Total		132.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 3 - Surplus of Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Howard GREEN	512	0.03604	18.45248
Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY	101	0.03604	3.64004
No further preference	118	0.03604	4.25272
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00604
	Total		27.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 4 - Exclusion of Howard GREEN

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY	163	1.00000	163.00000
Transfer to David KINNIBURGH	13	1.00000	13.00000
Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY	10	0.15456	1.54560
Transfer to David KINNIBURGH	4	0.15456	0.61824
Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY	306	0.03604	11.02824
Transfer to David KINNIBURGH	5	0.03604	0.18020
No further preference	71	1.00000	71.00000
No further preference	6	0.15456	0.92736
No further preference	201	0.03604	7.24404
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		268.54368

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 5 - Exclusion of David KINNIBURGH

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY	291	1.00000	291.00000
Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY	401	0.15456	61.97856
Transfer to Paul Donald KENNEDY	12	0.03604	0.43248
No further preference	244	1.00000	244.00000
No further preference	321	0.15456	49.61376
No further preference	11	0.03604	0.39644
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		647.42124